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"WARSTEINER" FIS WORLD CUP NORDIC COMBINED
18th World Cup Competition

SPRINT K120
START LIST

Trondheim WED 13 MAR 2002 TRIAL ROUND:  12:30

COMPETITION ROUND:  13:30

Jury / Competition Management Judges Hill Data / Calculation
Race Director WEHLING Ulrich FIS
Technical Delegate LAMB Joe USA
Chief of Competition SAETRE Ole-Johan NOR
Assistant TD NARITA Shuhei JPN

A OLLI Pentii FIN
B CARLMANN Rolf SWE
C YERLI James FRA
D SANDVOLD Odd NOR
E LONGHINI Ivano ITA

K-Point: 120 m
Meter Value: 1.2 Points/m
Jury Distance: 132 m
Seconds per Point: 3.75
Points per Minute: 16

Bib Name
Club

NOC
Code

WC01/02
Points
Rank

SprintWC
Points
Rank

NordicT.
Points
Rank

Trial
Speed Distance Gate
[km/h] [m]

Competition Round
Speed Distance Points Rank
[km/h] [m]

1
TANDE Petter
Buasev IL

NOR

2
FOSSHEIM Jo Wesche
Eidsvold IL

NOR

3
HURSCHLER Seppi
SC Bannalp

SUI
78

49.
8

65.
13

40.

4
DEIMEL Jens
SK Winterberg

GER
228
47.

95
37.

5
42.

5
MARTINEZ Mathieu
Geradmer

FRA
230
46.

60
44.

74
14.

6
OESTVIK Lars Andreas
Bossmo & Yttern

NOR
234
45.

149
31.

7
BAL Nicolas
Autrans Douanes Dauphine

FRA
239
44.

81
40.

29
34.

8
SPILLANE Johnny
Steamboat Winter SpC

USA
240
43.

91
39.

31
31.

9
RIAN Espen
Stadsbygd IL

NOR
247
42.

46
51.

14
39.

10
MUENCHMEYER Stephan
WSV Oberhof 05

GER
256
41.

107
36.

11
HURSCHLER Andreas
SC Bannalp

SUI
256
40.

24
58.

35
29.

12
BAUD Frederic
Douanes Jura Pontarlier

FRA
263
39.

36
54.

17
38.

13
HARTMANN Andy
SC Alpina St. Moritz

SUI
268
38.

74
42.

64
18.

14
SCHMID Jan
TV Unterstrass

SUI
275
37.

36
53.

41
25.

15
KAITAINEN Jouni
Lahden Hiihtoseura

FIN
277
36.

78
41.

36
28.

16
MENZ Matthias
SC Steinbach Hallenberg

GER
282
34.

154
27.

54
20.

17
RIEDER Ivan
SC Kantersteg

SUI
285
33.

148
32.

18
KUISMA Antti
Jyvaeskylae Hiihtoseura

FIN
303
31.

94
38.

46
24.

19
ROUX Ludovic
Contamines Douanes

FRA
308
30.

154
28.

37
26.

20
GRAVE Jan Rune
Vradal IL

NOR
336
29.

162
26.

51
21.

21
MORI Satoshi
Nozawa Skiclub

JPN
337
28.

170
25.

27
36.

22
BRYNEMO Preben Fjaere
Sanidal

NOR
340
27.

121
35.

21
37.

23
DAYTON Matt
Steamboat Winter SpC

USA
343
26.

184
21.

34
30.

24
OGIWARA Kenji
Kitano Construction

JPN
360
25.

154
29.

30
32.

Page 1 / 2



"WARSTEINER" FIS WORLD CUP NORDIC COMBINED
18th World Cup Competition

SPRINT K120
START LIST

Trondheim WED 13 MAR 2002 TRIAL ROUND:  12:30

COMPETITION ROUND:  13:30

FIS INTERNET Service: www.fis-ski.com

FIS Data Service data processing realized by
Print Date: TUE 12 MAR 2002 / Print Time: 18:23

Bib Name
Club

NOC
Code

WC01/02
Points
Rank

SprintWC
Points
Rank

NordicT.
Points
Rank

Trial
Speed Distance Gate
[km/h] [m]

Competition Round
Speed Distance Points Rank
[km/h] [m]

25
ARNOULD Kevin
SC St. Gervais Douanes

FRA
374
24.

170
24.

65
17.

26
TOMII Gen
Snow Brand

JPN
386
23.

179
23.

27
SCHMITT Thorsten
SC Furtwangen

GER
399
22.

125
34.

50
22.

28
CHURAVY Pavel
Dukla Liberec

CZE
399
21.

146
33.

36
27.

29
EUGEN Christoph
WSV Murau

AUT
414
20.

230
17.

30
GAISER Jens
SV Mitteltal-Obertal

GER
440
19.

219
18.

65
16.

31
GRUBER Michael
TSU St. Veit

AUT
461
18.

218
19.

29
33.

32
HEER Ronny
SC Horw

SUI
486
17.

293
14.

46
23.

33
HOEHLIG Marcel
WSV Oberhof 05

GER
494
16.

270
16.

86
12.

34
KESKINARKAUS Mikko
Lahden Hiihtoseura

FIN
582
15.

315
13.

35
HETTICH Georg
ST Schonach-Rohrhardsberg

GER
590
14.

386
9.

106
8.

36
KIRCHEISEN Bjoern
WSV 08 Johanngeorgenstadt

GER
601
13.

317
12.

70
15.

37
HAMMER Kristian
Bardu IL

NOR
622
12.

287
15.

94
10.

38
BIELER Christoph
HSV Absam

AUT
630
11.

340
10.

96
9.

39
MANNINEN Hannu
Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura

FIN
656
10.

395
8.

91
11.

40
DEMONG Bill
Steamboat Winter SpC

USA
702

9.
202
20.

134
7.

41
HASENEY Sebastian
SC Motor Zella-Mehlis

GER
709

8.
398

7.
165

4.

42
STECHER Mario
WSV Eisenerz

AUT
841

7.
487

4.
79

13.

43
TALLUS Jaakko
Lieksa SC

FIN
935

6.
412

6.
205

3.

44
LODWICK Todd
Steamboat Winter SpC

USA
965

5.
337
11.

58
19.

45
TAKAHASHI Daito
Tokai Unv.

JPN
998

4.
474

5.
150

5.

46
LAJUNEN Samppa
Jyvaeskylae Hiihtoseura

FIN
1488

3.
793

3.
280

1.

47
ACKERMANN Ronny
WSV Oberhof 05

GER
1735

2.
1060

1.
250

2.

48
GOTTWALD Felix
SC Saalfelden

AUT
1766

1.
811

2.
150

5.

NOTES
How point scores are calculated:

An athlete is awarded 60 points for jumping the K-point distance. For every meter more or less than the K-point, a competitor has 1.2 points
added or subtracted from his total. In addition, competitors are awarded points for style (for flight and landing) up to a maximum of 20 per judge.
Five judges score each jump, with the highest and lowest scores disregarded and the scores of the other three aggregated and added to the
competitor's points for distance.

LEGEND
NOC National Olympic Committee Assistant TD Assistant Technical Delegate
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